
Appearance:

Color:

Flavor:

15.875 11.375 8.25 0.8621 10 10

Per 100g

469.8

18.57

16.88

0.03

2.38

98.3

74.41

2.13

70.6

67.34

3.47

0.03

91.93

2.25

237.85

X RTE

Not-RTE

Limits Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.

20,000 X Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.

3 May be produced with Genetic Engineering.

10 NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.

100

Negative

Negative

PROTEIN (g)

Pack Size: 1 x 15 Lbs.

Case Dimensions: 

L[depth]xWxH in. Case Cube(ft
3
): Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)

Manufacturer Item # 724501

Milk chocolate flavor confectionery coating

Blue, Green, Orange, Red, Yellow, Brown Mix.

Ovoid mini gems with vibrant colored shell.

Platinum Micro Mini Gems

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES

Issue Date: 10/29/2025 Revision: A

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

GENETIC ENGINEERING STATEMENT

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS: MILK AND SOY.  MAY ALSO CONTAIN TRACES OF: PEANUTS, TREE NUT AND WHEAT.

INGREDIENTS

CONFECTIONERY COATING (SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL [PALM KERNEL OIL AND HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL], NONFAT DRY 

MILK, COCOA POWDER, COCOA POWDER [PROCESSED WITH ALKALI], MILK, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, ARTIFICIAL 

FLAVOR), SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 1% OF CORN SYRUP, GUM ACACIA, COLORS (TITANIUM DIOXIDE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2 

LAKE, RED 40 LAKE, BLUE 1 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 6), CARNAUBA WAX.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

NUTRIENT

CALORIES

VITAMIN D (mcg)

CALCIUM (mg)

IRON (mg)

TOTAL FAT (g)

SATURATED FAT (g)

CHOLESTEROL (mg)

SODIUM (mg)

POTASSIUM (mg)

Brand Name: TR Toppers Net Weight: (Lbs.)

TRANS FAT (g)

TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)

DIETARY FIBER (g)

TOTAL SUGARS (g)

ADDED SUGARS (g)

cRc

15

0 06 51844 109468

Country of Origin USA Net Weight: (Kg.) 6.80

Case GTIN

Ready-To-Eat (RTE) Status:

Listeria Genus (/25g)

Gross Weight: (Lbs.) 17

Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)

Gross Weight: (Kg.) 7.71

*The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters are 

guaranteed attributes. It is not indicative of product testing. 

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES*

E. coli (cfu/g)

Attributes

Yeast and Mold  (cfu/g)

Salmonella (/375g)

Coliforms (cfu/g)

Kosher

RolosG358-150 Platinum Micro Mini Gems



STORAGE CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition: Best stored at 65°F - 75°F with <50% RH.

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE

SHELF LIFE

Recommended Shelf Life: 540 days

Recommended Condition: Best shipped at 75°F with <50% RH.

SHIPPING CONDITIONS

EGG AND DERIVATIVES NO NO NO

COMPONENT PRESENT IN PRODUCT

PRESENT IN PRODUCTS           

MANUFACTURED ON THE 

SAME LINE

PRESENT IN THE SAME 

MANUFACTURING PLANT

PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES NO NO YES

TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES NO NO YES

WHEAT NO NO YES

FISH NO NO NO

MILK AND DERIVATIVES YES YES YES

SOY AND DERIVATIVES YES YES YES

NO NO

CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH NO NO NO

SULFITES > 10 ppm NO NO NO

Alternate Condition: May be shipped in freezer or refer truck at 0°F for less than 7 days.

320 Fairchild St., Pueblo, Co 81001         Phone: 800-748-4635        Fax: (719) 948-4908

LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS

NATURAL/ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE Vanilla and Corn

CODE FORMAT

GLUTEN NO NO YES

FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLOR YES YES YES

Expiration Date:

MUSTARD NO NO NO

SESAME NO


