G358-150 Platinum Micro Mini Gems



Issue Date:	10/29/2025	Revision:	Δ	Manufacturer Item #	724501
issue Date.	10/29/2023	IXCVISIOII.	Λ	π	124301

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Platinum Micro Mini Gems

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES								
Appearance:	Ovoid mini ge	Ovoid mini gems with vibrant colored shell.						
Color:	Blue, Green, C	Blue, Green, Orange, Red, Yellow, Brown Mix.						
Flavor:	Milk chocolate	Milk chocolate flavor confectionery coating						
Pack Size:	1 x 15 Lbs.							
Case Dimensions:								
L[depth]xWxH in.	15.875	11.375	8.25	Case Cube(ft ³):	0.8621	Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)	10	10

INGREDIENTS

CONFECTIONERY COATING (SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL [PALM KERNEL OIL AND HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL], NONFAT DRY MILK, COCOA POWDER, COCOA POWDER [PROCESSED WITH ALKALI], MILK, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 1% OF CORN SYRUP, GUM ACACIA, COLORS (TITANIUM DIOXIDE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, RED 40 LAKE, BLUE 1 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 6), CARNAUBA WAX.

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS: MILK AND SOY. MAY ALSO CONTAIN TRACES OF: PEANUTS, TREE NUT AND WHEAT.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION				
NUTRIENT	Per 100g			
CALORIES	469.8			
TOTAL FAT (g)	18.57			
SATURATED FAT (g)	16.88			
TRANS FAT (g)	0.03			
CHOLESTEROL (mg)	2.38			
SODIUM (mg)	98.3			
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)	74.41			
DIETARY FIBER (g)	2.13			
TOTAL SUGARS (g)	70.6			
ADDED SUGARS (g)	67.34			
PROTEIN (g)	3.47			
VITAMIN D (mcg)	0.03			
CALCIUM (mg)	91.93			
IRON (mg)	2.25			
POTASSIUM (mg)	237.85			



Brand Name:	TR Toppers	Net Weight: (Lbs.)	15
Country of Origin	USA	Net Weight: (Kg.)	6.80
Case GTIN	0 06 51844 109468	Gross Weight: (Lbs.)	17
Kosher	cRc	Gross Weight: (Kg.)	7.71

Ready-To-Eat (RTE) Status:				
X	RTE			
Not-RTE				

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES*				
Attributes	Limits			
Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)	20,000			
E. coli (cfu/g)	3			
Coliforms (cfu/g)	10			
Yeast and Mold (cfu/g)	100			
Salmonella (/375g)	Negative			
Listeria Genus (/25g)	Negative			

^{*}The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters are guaranteed attributes. It is not indicative of product testing.

	GENETIC ENGINEERING STATEMENT
	Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.
X	Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.
	May be produced with Genetic Engineering.
	NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.

	STORAGE CONDITIONS
Recommended Condition:	Best stored at 65°F - 75°F with <50% RH.

SHIPPING CONDITIONS		
Recommended Condition:	Best shipped at 75°F with <50% RH.	
Alternate Condition:	May be shipped in freezer or refer truck at 0°F for less than 7 days.	

SHELF LIFE			
Recommended Shelf Life:	540 days		

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE					
COMPONENT	PRESENT IN PRODUCT	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME LINE	PRESENT IN THE SAME MANUFACTURING PLANT		
PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	YES		
TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	YES		
EGG AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO		
MILK AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES		
SOY AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES		
WHEAT	NO	NO	YES		
FISH	NO	NO	NO		
CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO		
SULFITES > 10 ppm	NO	NO	NO		
MUSTARD	NO	NO	NO		
SESAME	NO	NO	NO		
GLUTEN	NO	NO	YES		
FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLOR	YES	YES	YES		
NATURAL/ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE	Vanilla and Corn				

CODE FORMAT

Expiration Date:

GNC LOT CODE: XXXXXX

LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS

724501 TR TOPPERS PLATINUM MICRO MINI GEMS

Ingredients: CONFECTIONERY COATING (SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL [PALM KERNEL OIL AND HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL], NONFAT DRY MILK, COCOA POWDER, COCOA POWDER [PROCESSED WITH ALKALI], MILK, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 1% OF CORN SYRUP, GUM ACACIA, COLORS (TITANIUM DIOXIDE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, RED 40 LAKE, BLUE 1 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 6), CARNAUBA WAX.

Allergens: CONTAINS MILK, SOY.

Net Wt 15 lbs (6.8 kg)

Product of USA

Distributed by: TR TOPPERS PUEBLO, CO 81001



724501TR TOPPERS PLATINUM MICRO MINI GEMS

Store at 65 to 75F at less than 50% Relative Humidity in original, unopened containers in a dry, clean, odor free warehouse.

Lot Code: 724501 Item #: 724501

Case Number: 100626090825

Cust Item #: G358-150





Lot Code: 724501

Best By: 09/09/99

320 Fairchild St., Pueblo, Co 81001

Phone: 800-748-4635 Fax: (719) 948-4908